

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 42 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.08 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:07.38	0.00	+0.00
2	39.07 Yeates, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	2:08.97	1.59	+1.59
3	39.03 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	6	2:10.39	1.42	+3.01
4	39.09 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	2	2:11.39	1.00	+4.01
5	39.13 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:15.35	3.96	+7.97
6	39.14 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	7	2:18.91	3.56	+11.53
7	39.11 Glasson, Nikki	Southside Paddlers	NSW	9	2:19.09	0.18	+11.71
8	39.10 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	3	2:21.16	2.07	+13.78
9	39.12 Braggs, Emily	West Lakes	SA	1	2:22.64	1.48	+15.26
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 51); Rest Eliminated							

Race 43 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	29.13 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:47.73	0.00	+0.00
2	29.20 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	6	1:49.12	1.39	+1.39
3	29.08 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	3	1:49.72	0.60	+1.99
4	29.24 Gosling, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:51.61	1.89	+3.88
5	29.21 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	7	1:52.06	0.45	+4.33
6	29.27 Csernok, Istvan	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	2:07.89	15.83	+20.16
7	29.30 Wawszkowicz, Kurt	Penrith Valley	NSW	2	2:12.03	4.14	+24.30
Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 53); 4..7->B Final (Race 52) + Next Fastest							

Race 44 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	29.11 McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	1:44.53	0.00	+0.00
2	29.12 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	1:45.12	0.59	+0.59
3	29.05 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	6	1:46.99	1.87	+2.46
4	29.32 Schott, Brodie	St George	NSW	7	1:51.22	4.23	+6.69
5	29.07 Euers, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	2:00.00	8.78	+15.47
6	29.25 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:02.37	2.37	+17.84
7	29.17 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	2	2:11.58	9.21	+27.05
8	29.18 Gallard, Ben	Encounter	SA	1	2:11.67	0.09	+27.14
Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 53); 4..7->B Final (Race 52) + Next Fastest							

Race 45 Mens Open K1 500						Semi-Final 3	
CANCELLED							

Race 46 Mens Over 35 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	30.01 Csernok, Istvan	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	2:06.48	0.00	+0.00
2	30.02 Wawszkowicz, Kurt	Penrith Valley	NSW	9	2:09.26	2.78	+2.78

Race 47 Mens Over 45 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	31.01 Greenwood, Brett	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	1:54.82	0.00	+0.00
2	31.06 Schott, Darren	St George	NSW	1	1:58.26	3.44	+3.44
3	31.03 Hutchinson, Paul	Avoca	NSW	4	2:07.50	9.24	+12.68
4	31.05 Burns, Gene	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	2:13.26	5.76	+18.44
5	31.07 Little, David	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	2:17.84	4.58	+23.02
6	31.04 McIntyre, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	2:26.96	9.12	+32.14
	31.02 Lee, Darren	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	DID NOT START		

Race 48 Mens Over 55 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	32.06 Hystek, Tony	Lane Cove	NSW	8	2:09.07	0.00	+0.00
2	32.05 Nichols, Warwick	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	2:15.97	6.90	+6.90
3	32.01 Clyne, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	2:16.28	0.31	+7.21
4	32.03 Bird, Malcolm	Direct Members	NSW	4	2:38.02	21.74	+28.95
5	32.04 Casey, Ken	Windsor	NSW	7	3:13.53	35.51	+64.46
	32.02 Preston, John	Burley Griffin	ACT	6	DISQUALIFIED		

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 49 Mens Over 65 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	99.02 Baggett, Geoff	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	2:25.45	0.00	+0.00
2	99.01 Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	2:30.13	4.68	+4.68
3	99.03 Simmat, Tom	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	2:57.68	27.55	+32.23

Race 50 Para Canoe Mens V1 500						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 51 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.01 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	5	2:01.30	0.00	+0.00
2	39.15 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	3	2:02.21	0.91	+0.91
3	39.02 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	2:03.59	1.38	+2.29
4	39.05 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	2:04.00	0.41	+2.70
5	39.04 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	6	2:05.20	1.20	+3.90
6	39.06 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	2	2:05.74	0.54	+4.44
7	39.08 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:07.90	2.16	+6.60
8	39.07 Yeates, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	2:08.24	0.34	+6.94
9	39.03 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	9	2:11.05	2.81	+9.75

Race 52 Mens Open K1 500						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	29.21 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	3	1:49.52	0.00	+0.00
2	29.17 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	8	1:50.33	0.81	+0.81
3	29.32 Schott, Brodie	St George	NSW	4	1:51.12	0.79	+1.60
4	29.24 Gosling, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	1:52.26	1.14	+2.74
5	29.07 Euers, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	1:52.65	0.39	+3.13
6	29.25 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	1:55.36	2.71	+5.84
7	29.18 Gallard, Ben	Encounter	SA	9	2:02.25	6.89	+12.73
	29.30 Wawszkowicz, Kurt	Penrith Valley	NSW	1	DID NOT START		
	29.27 Csernok, Istvan	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	DID NOT START		

Race 53 Mens Open K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	29.11 McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	1:42.21	0.00	+0.00
2	29.05 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	9	1:44.16	1.95	+1.95
3	29.23 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	6	1:45.41	1.25	+3.20
4	29.12 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	2	1:45.80	0.39	+3.59
5	29.08 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	1	1:49.95	4.15	+7.74
6	29.20 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	8	1:51.11	1.16	+8.90
7	29.16 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:51.96	0.85	+9.75
8	29.13 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:09.44	17.48	+27.23
9	29.10 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	2:09.68	0.24	+27.47

Race 54 Mens Under 12 K1 500						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 55 Womens Under 12 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	36.01 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	2:47.64	0.00	+0.00

Race 56 Womens Over 35 K1 500						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 57 Womens Over 45 K1 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.01 Findlay, Pauline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	2:32.74	0.00	+0.00
2	42.03 Thornton, Meg	Lane Cove	NSW	1	2:48.81	16.07	+16.07
	42.02 Hatfield, Gaye	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	DID NOT FINISH		

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 58 Womens Over 65 K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	102.01 Lloyd-Green, Ann	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	2:49.66	0.00	+0.00	
2	102.02 Head, Virginia	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	3:04.67	15.01	+15.01	

Race 59 Para Canoe Womens K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	44.01 Bloom, Sam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	9	3:40.05	0.00	+0.00	

Race 60 Mens Under 14 K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	26.01 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	5	2:00.73	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.02 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	2:10.86	10.13	+10.13	
3	26.03 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	2:32.69	21.83	+31.96	

Race 61 Mens Under 16 K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	27.01 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	1:53.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	27.02 Schmidt, Angus	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	1:56.58	2.79	+2.79	
3	27.04 Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	1:57.15	0.57	+3.36	
4	27.03 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	4	1:57.31	0.16	+3.52	
5	27.05 Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	1:59.89	2.58	+6.10	
6	27.08 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	9	2:04.47	4.58	+10.68	
7	27.06 Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:07.01	2.54	+13.22	
8	27.09 Williams, Jarrod	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	2:12.12	5.11	+18.33	
9	27.07 Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA	2	2:34.32	22.20	+40.53	

Race 62 Mens Under 18 K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	28.01 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	5	1:49.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	28.04 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	7	1:51.99	2.29	+2.29	
3	28.05 Simons, Nick	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:16.05	24.06	+26.35	
	28.03 Osborn, Daniel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	DISQUALIFIED			
	28.02 Osborn, Shaun	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	DISQUALIFIED			

Race 63 Para Canoe Mens K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	34.01 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	5	2:09.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	34.04 Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW	7	2:09.96	0.41	+0.41	
3	34.02 Fontan Holder, Bindi	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	2:13.84	3.88	+4.29	
4	34.06 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	8	2:41.63	27.79	+32.08	
5	34.05 Mitchell, Brett	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	2:41.73	0.10	+32.18	
6	34.03 Budd, Joel	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	3:01.23	19.50	+51.68	

Race 64 Mens Open K1 200							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	60.04 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:37.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	60.08 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	6	0:37.67	0.38	+0.38	
3	60.17 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	7	0:38.97	1.30	+1.68	
4	60.18 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	9	0:41.21	2.24	+3.92	
5	60.28 Schott, Brodie	St George	NSW	2	0:42.55	1.34	+5.26	
6	60.11 McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:43.72	1.17	+6.43	
7	60.24 McGlynn, Patrick	Southside Paddlers	NSW	8	0:44.91	1.19	+7.62	
	60.21 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	SCRATCHED			

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 69-71) Final

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 65 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	60.02 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	5	0:36.40	0.00	+0.00
2	60.06 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	0:36.83	0.43	+0.43
3	60.29 Dawe, Nicholas	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	9	0:37.78	0.95	+1.38
4	60.05 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	0:38.61	0.83	+2.21
5	60.13 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	7	0:38.82	0.21	+2.42
6	60.09 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	4	0:39.63	0.81	+3.23
7	60.22 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	0:40.14	0.51	+3.74
8	60.19 Gosling, Luke	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:40.89	0.75	+4.49
9	60.25 Csernok, Istvan	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	0:48.09	7.20	+11.69
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 69-71) Final							

Race 66 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	60.03 Gallard, Ben	Encounter	SA	5	0:36.88	0.00	+0.00
2	60.07 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	0:38.14	1.26	+1.26
3	60.10 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	4	0:38.46	0.32	+1.58
4	60.12 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	1	0:38.75	0.29	+1.87
5	60.14 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	7	0:41.59	2.84	+4.71
6	60.23 Kelly, Rory	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	0:41.81	0.22	+4.93
7	60.20 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	3	0:41.85	0.04	+4.97
8	60.27 Wawszkowicz, Kurt	Penrith Valley	NSW	2	0:50.16	8.31	+13.28
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 69-71) Final							

Race 67 Mens Open K1 200						Heat 4	
CANCELLED							

Race 68 Womens Under 18 K4 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	95.01 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	5	0:40.18	0.00	+0.00
	Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Yeates, Hannah*	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Dober, Keily*	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
2	95.02 Backen, Ruby*	West Lakes	SA	6	0:40.67	0.49	+0.49
	Burt-Poloai, Caitlin*	Kawana Waters	QLD				
	Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA				
	Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA				
3	95.03 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:44.76	4.09	+4.58
	Bagnall, Jayde	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
	Hewlett, Julia	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
4	95.04 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	7	0:45.04	0.28	+4.86
	Braggs, Emily	West Lakes	SA				
	Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA				
	Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA				
*substitute							

Race 69 Mens Open K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	60.08 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	5	0:37.24	0.00	+0.00
2	60.10 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	6	0:37.46	0.22	+0.22
3	60.29 Dawe, Nicholas	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:37.73	0.27	+0.49
4	60.13 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	2	0:37.74	0.01	+0.50
5	60.11 McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	0:37.75	0.01	+0.51
6	60.12 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	3	0:38.37	0.62	+1.13
7	60.18 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	7	0:39.93	1.56	+2.69
8	60.22 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	0:40.60	0.67	+3.36
9	60.23 Kelly, Rory	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	0:41.88	1.28	+4.64
Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 81); 4..7->B Final (Race 80) + Next Fastest							

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 70 Mens Open K1 200							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	60.07 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:37.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	60.06 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:37.15	0.03	+0.03	
3	60.05 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	0:37.46	0.31	+0.34	
4	60.17 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	6	0:38.31	0.85	+1.19	
5	60.09 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	8	0:38.77	0.46	+1.65	
6	60.14 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	2	0:39.88	1.11	+2.76	
7	60.20 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	9	0:41.42	1.54	+4.30	
8	60.28 Schott, Brodie	St George	NSW	7	0:42.46	1.04	+5.34	
9	60.24 McGlynn, Patrick	Southside Paddlers	NSW	1	0:44.61	2.15	+7.49	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 81); 4..7->B Final (Race 80) + Next Fastest

Race 71 Mens Open K1 200							Semi-Final 3	
CANCELLED								

Race 72 Mens Over 35 K1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	61.01 Csernok, Istvan	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	0:46.68	0.00	+0.00	
2	61.02 Wawszakowicz, Kurt	Penrith Valley	NSW	9	0:49.64	2.96	+2.96	

Race 73 Mens Over 45 K1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	62.01 Greenwood, Brett	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:42.16	0.00	+0.00	
2	62.05 Schott, Darren	St George	NSW	3	0:42.78	0.62	+0.62	
3	62.03 Hutchinson, Paul	Avoca	NSW	4	0:45.95	3.17	+3.79	
4	62.07 Burns, Gene	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	0:49.58	3.63	+7.42	
5	62.06 Little, David	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	0:50.57	0.99	+8.41	
6	62.04 McIntyre, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:51.65	1.08	+9.49	
	62.02 Lee, Darren	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	DID NOT START			

Race 74 Mens Over 55 K1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	63.06 Hystek, Tony	Lane Cove	NSW	8	0:49.62	0.00	+0.00	
2	63.01 Clyne, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:53.16	3.54	+3.54	
3	63.03 Nichols, Warwick	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:53.67	0.51	+4.05	
4	63.02 Preston, John	Burley Griffin	ACT	6	0:57.12	3.45	+7.50	
5	63.05 Bird, Malcolm	Direct Members	NSW	3	0:59.66	2.54	+10.04	
6	63.04 Casey, Ken	Windsor	NSW	7	1:12.82	13.16	+23.20	

Race 75 Mens Over 65 K1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	100.01 Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	0:54.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	100.02 Baggett, Geoff	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	0:56.78	1.95	+1.95	
3	100.03 Simmat, Tom	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	1:15.22	18.44	+20.39	

Race 76 Para Canoe Mens V1 200							Direct Final	
CANCELLED								

Race 77 Mens Under 14 K1 200							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins		
1	57.01 Birt, Jack	Avoca	NSW	5	0:43.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	57.02 Farrell, Tasman	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	0:46.58	3.06	+3.06	
3	57.03 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:55.24	8.66	+11.72	

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 78 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	58.01 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:42.11	0.00	+0.00
2	58.04 Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	0:42.28	0.17	+0.17
3	58.05 Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	0:43.35	1.07	+1.24
4	58.03 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	4	0:44.18	0.83	+2.07
5	58.02 Schmidt, Angus	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	0:44.93	0.75	+2.82
6	58.09 Williams, Jarrod	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	0:47.68	2.75	+5.57
7	58.06 Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	0:47.70	0.02	+5.59
8	58.08 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	9	0:47.72	0.02	+5.61
9	58.07 Rugless, Harry	West Lakes	SA	2	0:59.20	11.48	+17.09

Race 79 Mens Under 18 K2 200						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 80 Mens Open K1 200						B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	60.13 Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW	5	0:38.19	0.00	+0.00
2	60.11 McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:38.20	0.01	+0.01
3	60.09 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	6	0:38.29	0.09	+0.10
4	60.12 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	7	0:38.44	0.15	+0.25
5	60.17 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	SA	4	0:39.12	0.68	+0.93
6	60.18 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	1	0:39.81	0.69	+1.62
7	60.20 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	8	0:40.18	0.37	+1.99
8	60.22 Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	0:40.37	0.19	+2.18
9	60.14 Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA	2	0:41.65	1.28	+3.46

Race 81 Mens Open K1 200						A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	60.07 McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:36.36	0.00	+0.00
2	60.03 Gallard, Ben	Encounter	SA	6	0:36.43	0.07	+0.07
3	60.02 Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA	4	0:36.55	0.12	+0.19
4	60.06 Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	2	0:36.97	0.42	+0.61
5	60.04 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:37.00	0.03	+0.64
6	60.29 Dawe, Nicholas	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	0:37.45	0.45	+1.09
6	60.10 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	8	0:37.45	0.45	+1.09
8	60.08 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	3	0:37.47	0.02	+1.11
9	60.05 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA	9	0:37.72	0.25	+1.36

Race 82 Mens Over 35 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.01 Csernok, Istvan	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	4:23.11	0.00	+0.00
2	05.02 Wawszkowicz, Kurt	Penrith Valley	NSW	9	4:29.14	6.03	+6.03

Race 83 Mens Over 45 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	06.01 Greenwood, Brett	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	4:13.26	0.00	+0.00
2	06.04 Burns, Gene	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	4:34.14	20.88	+20.88
3	06.03 Little, David	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	4:40.27	6.13	+27.01
	06.05 Schott, Darren	St George	NSW	3	SCRATCHED		
	06.02 Lee, Darren	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	DID NOT START		

Race 84 Mens Over 55 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	07.06 Hystek, Tony	Lane Cove	NSW	8	4:30.24	0.00	+0.00
2	07.05 Nichols, Warwick	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	4:42.84	12.60	+12.60
3	07.01 Clyne, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	4:45.14	2.30	+14.90
4	07.02 Preston, John	Burley Griffin	ACT	6	5:00.71	15.57	+30.47
5	07.03 Casey, Ken	Windsor	NSW	4	6:07.71	67.00	+97.47
	07.04 Bird, Malcolm	Direct Members	NSW	7	SCRATCHED		

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 85 Mens Over 65 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	101.02 Baggett, Geoff	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	4:57.44	0.00	+0.00
2	101.01 Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	5:13.53	16.09	+16.09
3	101.03 Simmat, Tom	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	5:20.21	6.68	+22.77

Race 86 Para Canoe Mens V1 1000						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 87 Womens Under 18 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	89.03 Dober, Keily Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Sydney Northern Beaches Kawana Waters	NSW QLD	4	0:42.13	0.00	+0.00
2	89.01 Kidd, Francesca Backen, Ruby	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	5	0:43.69	1.56	+1.56
3	89.02 Duncan, Rachel Yeates, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	0:43.89	0.20	+1.76
4	89.05 Bagnall, Jayde Aves, Alex	Illawarra Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	3	0:46.53	2.64	+4.40
5	89.04 Pope, Sophie Jager, Emma	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	0:46.61	0.08	+4.48
6	89.06 Braggs, Emily* Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	8	0:50.31	3.70	+8.18

*substitute

Race 88 Mens Under 12 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	56.01 O'Loughlin, Mitchell	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	59.99	0.00	+0.00

Race 89 Womens Under 12 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	77.01 Rixon, Natalee	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	1:05.52	0.00	+0.00

Race 90 Womens Over 35 K1 200						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 91 Womens Over 45 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	83.01 Findlay, Pauline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	1:01.13	0.00	+0.00
2	83.02 Hatfield, Gaye	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	1:05.64	4.51	+4.51
3	83.03 Thornton, Meg	Lane Cove	NSW	1	1:08.20	2.56	+7.07

Race 92 Womens Over 65 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	103.01 Lloyd-Green, Ann	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	1:07.47	0.00	+0.00
2	103.02 Head, Virginia	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	1:12.88	5.41	+5.41

Race 93 Para Canoe Womens K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	85.01 Bloom, Sam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	9	1:20.95	0.00	+0.00

Race 94 Mens Open K4 200						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 95 Mens Under 18 K4 200						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 96 Mens Under 16 K4 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	74.01 Farrell, Liam	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	0:38.92	0.00	+0.00
	Neville, Ethan	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Schmidt, Angus	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				

Race 97 Womens Under 14 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	78.03 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	0:56.41	0.00	+0.00
2	78.04 Hewlett, Julia	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	0:56.87	0.46	+0.46
3	78.02 Smith, Bronte	Avoca	NSW	8	0:57.70	0.83	+1.29
4	78.01 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	7	0:59.05	1.35	+2.64

Race 98 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	79.02 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	5	0:51.34	0.00	+0.00
2	79.01 Munro, Brittany	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:51.35	0.01	+0.01
	79.03 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	3	DID NOT FINISH		

Race 99 Mens Open K2 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	70.05 Dawe, Nicholas	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:35.02	0.00	+0.00
	McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
2	70.09 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	4	0:36.41	1.39	+1.39
	Ellis, Jayden*	West Lakes	SA				
3	70.15 Euers, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	0:36.60	0.19	+1.58
	Lawrence, Isaac	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
4	70.07 Hughes, Mitchell	Southside Paddlers	NSW	7	0:37.17	0.57	+2.15
	Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers	NSW				
	70.13 Bakewell, Lachlan	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	DID NOT START		
	Lee, Darren	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
	70.03 Gallard, Ben	Encounter	SA	6	SCRATCHED		
	Stowe, Mark	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 109,109) Final + Next Fastest

*substitute

Race 100 Mens Open K2 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	70.02 McLean, Ben	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:33.97	0.00	+0.00
	Dunn, Callum	West Lakes	SA				
2	70.04 Symonds, Tim	Encounter	SA	6	0:34.33	0.36	+0.36
	Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	SA				
3	70.06 McTavish, Simon	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:35.04	0.71	+1.07
	Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA				
4	70.12 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	SA	7	0:37.03	1.99	+3.06
	Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes	SA				
5	70.16 Hutchinson, Sam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	0:37.60	0.57	+3.63
	Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW				
	70.14 Kelly, Rory	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	SCRATCHED		
	Newton, Dodge*	Manly Warringah	NSW				

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 109,109) Final + Next Fastest

*substitute

Race 101 Womens Open K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	81.01 Brigden Jones, Jo	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	0:40.86	0.00	+0.00
2	81.04 Flood, Naomi	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	0:42.40	1.54	+1.54
3	81.02 Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes	SA	6	0:45.37	2.97	+4.51
4	81.03 Davies, Madison	West Lakes	SA	4	0:45.78	0.41	+4.92
	81.05 Godoy, Deandra	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	DID NOT START		
	81.06 Barnett, Cassandra	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	8	DID NOT START		

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 102 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	80.15 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	9	0:45.88	0.00	+0.00
2	80.01 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	5	0:46.51	0.63	+0.63
3	80.03 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	6	0:46.64	0.13	+0.76
4	80.05 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	4	0:47.49	0.85	+1.61
5	80.11 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	8	0:49.76	2.27	+3.88
6	80.07 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	7	0:50.10	0.34	+4.22
7	80.09 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	3	0:52.22	2.12	+6.34
8	80.13 Braggs, Emily	West Lakes	SA	2	0:56.80	4.58	+10.92
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 112,112) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 103 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	80.02 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	5	0:45.85	0.00	+0.00
2	80.06 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	0:46.84	0.99	+0.99
3	80.04 Burt-Poloi, Caitlin	Kawana Waters	QLD	6	0:47.12	0.28	+1.27
4	80.08 Yeates, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	0:47.92	0.80	+2.07
5	80.12 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	0:50.13	2.21	+4.28
6	80.14 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	2	0:51.57	1.44	+5.72
7	80.10 Glasson, Nikki	Southside Paddlers	NSW	3	0:51.76	0.19	+5.91
Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 112,112) Final + Next Fastest							

Race 104 Mens Over 65 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	17.01 Baggett, Geoff Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	7	4:45.68	0.00	+0.00

Race 105 Mens Over 45 K2 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.01 Greenwood, Brett Burns, Gene	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	5	4:09.76	0.00	+0.00
	16.02 Little, David Clyne, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	6	DID NOT FINISH		

Race 106 Para Canoe Mens K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	09.01 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	5	4:38.28	0.00	+0.00
2	09.04 Fontan Holder, Bindi	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	4:42.44	4.16	+4.16
3	09.05 Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW	3	4:42.91	0.47	+4.63
4	09.02 Budd, Joel	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	5:50.47	67.56	+72.19
5	09.03 Mitchell, Brett	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	5:51.02	0.55	+72.74
	09.06 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	8	SCRATCHED		

Race 107 Womens Over 35 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	97.03 Findlay, Pauline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	5:28.37	0.00	+0.00
2	97.04 Hatfield, Gaye	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	5:32.82	4.45	+4.45
3	97.02 Thornton, Meg	Lane Cove	NSW	8	5:50.59	17.77	+22.22
	97.01 Chard, Madeline	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	DID NOT START		

Race 108 Womens Over 65 K1 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	98.01 Lloyd-Green, Ann	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	5:39.18	0.00	+0.00
2	98.02 Head, Virginia	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	6:07.04	27.86	+27.86

Race 109 Mens Open K2 200						Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED							

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 110 Womens Under 14 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	87.01 Douglass, Imogen Smith, Bronte	Bendigo PaddleNSW Direct	VIC NSW	7	0:57.38	0.00	+0.00
2	87.02 Rixon, Natalee Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	8	0:59.66	2.28	+2.28

Race 111 Womens Under 16 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	88.01 Munro, Brittany Hewlett, Julia	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	5	0:49.65	0.00	+0.00
2	88.02 Tatlock, Hannah Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:51.45	1.80	+1.80

Race 112 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	80.05 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	5	0:47.27	0.00	+0.00
2	80.08 Yeates, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	0:49.55	2.28	+2.28
3	80.11 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	6	0:49.81	0.26	+2.54
4	80.09 Ryan, Sonia	West Lakes	SA	8	0:51.41	1.60	+4.14
5	80.07 Jager, Emma	West Lakes	SA	2	0:51.65	0.24	+4.38
6	80.10 Glasson, Nikki	Southside Paddlers	NSW	1	0:51.66	0.01	+4.39
7	80.12 Aves, Alex	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:52.08	0.42	+4.81
8	80.14 Ryan, Rachel	West Lakes	SA	7	0:53.43	1.35	+6.16
9	80.13 Braggs, Emily	West Lakes	SA	9	0:55.34	1.91	+8.07

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 119); Rest Eliminated

Race 113 Womens Open K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	90.01 Brigden Jones, Jo Flood, Naomi	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	5	0:39.53	0.00	+0.00
2	90.02 Davies, Madison Bulmer, Josephine	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	6	0:44.10	4.57	+4.57

Race 114 Mens Under 18 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	59.01 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	5	0:40.15	0.00	+0.00
2	59.04 Cunningham, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	7	0:41.94	1.79	+1.79
3	59.05 Simons, Nick	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	0:51.15	9.21	+11.00
	59.03 Osborn, Daniel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	4	DID NOT START		
	59.02 Osborn, Shaun	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	6	DID NOT START		

Race 115 Mens Under 16 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	68.01 Schmidt, Angus Hammond, Jakob	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	0:40.36	0.00	+0.00
2	68.02 Farrell, Liam Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	6	0:40.87	0.51	+0.51
3	68.04 Simons, Matthew Rugless, George	Sydney Northern Beaches West Lakes	NSW SA	4	0:43.65	2.78	+3.29
4	68.03 Farrell, Tasman Williams, Jarrod	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	7	0:45.42	1.77	+5.06

Race 116 Mens Over 65 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	73.01 Baggett, Geoff Horsnell, Geoffery	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	7	54.25	0.00	+0.00

2015 NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 18 January 2015

Race 117 Mens Over 45 K2 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	72.01 Greenwood, Brett Burns, Gene	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	5	0:43.49	0.00	+0.00
2	72.02 Hutchinson, Paul McIntyre, Peter	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	6	0:45.28	1.79	+1.79
3	72.03 Clyne, Peter Little, David	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	4	0:58.46	13.18	+14.97

Race 118 Para Canoe Mens K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	65.02 Fontan Holder, Bindi	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	0:47.70	0.00	+0.00
2	65.01 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	5	0:48.10	0.40	+0.40
3	65.04 Littlehales, Dylan	Avoca	NSW	7	0:48.97	0.87	+1.27
4	65.06 Sieders, Colin	Penrith Valley	NSW	8	0:57.60	8.63	+9.90
5	65.05 Mitchell, Brett	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:58.01	0.41	+10.31
6	65.03 Budd, Joel	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	0:59.57	1.56	+11.87

Race 119 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	80.15 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	5	0:44.77	0.00	+0.00
2	80.01 Duncan, Rachel	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	3	0:44.91	0.14	+0.14
3	80.02 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	4	0:45.57	0.66	+0.80
4	80.06 Dober, Keily	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	0:45.71	0.14	+0.94
5	80.05 Bagnall, Jayde	Illawarra	NSW	8	0:46.11	0.40	+1.34
6	80.03 Backen, Ruby	West Lakes	SA	7	0:46.18	0.07	+1.41
7	80.04 Burt-Poloai, Caitlin	Kawana Waters	QLD	2	0:46.64	0.46	+1.87
8	80.08 Yeates, Hannah	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	0:47.68	1.04	+2.91
9	80.11 Pope, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	9	0:49.84	2.16	+5.07

Race 120 Mens Open K2 200						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	200M	Margins	
1	70.04 Symonds, Tim Rypp, Glenn	Encounter Holdfast Bay	SA SA	6	0:33.55	0.00	+0.00
2	70.02 McLean, Ben Dunn, Callum	Sydney Northern Beaches West Lakes	NSW SA	4	0:33.63	0.08	+0.08
3	70.05 Dawe, Nicholas McIntyre, Robert	PaddleNSW Direct PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	5	0:35.09	1.46	+1.54
4	70.09 Ryan, Zac Ellis, Jayden*	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	3	0:35.24	0.15	+1.69
5	70.06 McTavish, Simon Lohse, Sean	PaddleNSW Direct Onkaparinga	NSW SA	2	0:35.32	0.08	+1.77
6	70.07 Hughes, Mitchell Graf, Arnold	Southside Paddlers Southside Paddlers	NSW NSW	9	0:35.96	0.64	+2.41
7	70.12 DeDai, Sean-Charles Bulmer, Nicholas	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	8	0:36.47	0.51	+2.92
8	70.15 Euers, Peter Lawrence, Isaac	PaddleNSW Direct Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	7	0:36.60	0.13	+3.05
9	70.16 Hutchinson, Sam Cunningham, Fletcher	PaddleNSW Direct Avoca	NSW NSW	1	0:38.97	2.37	+5.42

*substitute